
 
 
        Meeting Date:  September 11, 2003 
 
        Item No.:  _________________  
 
 

AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET 

 

 

Title:     Disciplinary Proceedings Concerning an Application for a License  

  Charge No. 2003EC28   
 
Type of Item  (check as appropriate) 

 
  Action ___X__  Information _____ 

 
  Request Discussion/Presentation/Commendation ______________________ 
 
  Request Scheduled Time  (hearing our out-of-CDE guest) ________________ 
 
  Staff member responsible at Board Meeting ____Dorothy Gotlieb __________ 
 
Abstract:  Summary Statement and Background of Issue 

 

The applicant has been charged with engaging in felonious and unethical behavior, and attempted 
improper obtainment of a license in violation of §22-60.5-107 (1), C.R.S., §22-60.5-107 (2) (d), 

C.R.S., §22-60.5-107 (4), C.R.S., and Colorado State Board of Education Rules 1 CCR 301-37, 

22-60.5-R-15.00 (2) (a), 15.00 (2) (b) (iv), 15.00 (2) (b) (vi) and 15.02 (10). 
 
Recommendation for Board Action 

 

That the State Board instruct department staff to issue a notice of denial and appeal rights to the 
applicant pursuant to §24-4-104, C.R.S. 

 
 
Originated by:  Eric David Yoder____________   Date:  August 15, 2003 
 
Submitted by:  _________________________  Date:                   , 2003 
   Dorothy Gotlieb, Director 
 
Fiscal Impact:  _________________________ 
   Karen Stroup, Chief of Staff 
 
Approved for Agenda: _________________________ 
   William J. Moloney, Commissioner 
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